Additions Deletions June 30, 2018

$ $ $ 2,891,200
17,850 50,686 17,850

$ 17,850 $ 50,686 $ 2,909,050

$ 493,718 $ $ 40,348,883
495,722 3,535,660

989.440 43,884,543

898,384 15,157,994
160,896 1,398,550

1,059,280 16,556,544

$ (69,840) $ $ 27,327,999

$ (51,990) $ 50,686 $ 30,237,049

Depreciation expense was charged to School District functions and programs as follows:

General Support
Instruction
Pupil Transportation
Cost of Food Sales

Total Depreciation Expense

C. Accrued Liabilities

Accrued liabilities at June 30, 2018 were as follows:

Payroll and Employee Benefits

38

$

$

93,864
851, 171
67,653
46,592

1.059.280

General Fund

$ 252.225

Putnam Valley Central School District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
June 30 2018

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

D. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the School District's long-term liabilities for the year
ended June 30, 2018:

Balance, Change in Balance, Maturities Balance Due
as Reported Accounting as Restated New Issues/ and/or June 30, Within
Jul:t 1, 2017 Princi~le Jul:t 1, 2017 Additions Pa:tments 2018 One-Year

Bonds Payable $ 10,934,911 $ $ 10,934,911 $ - $ 1,680,000 $ 9,254,911 $ 1,565,000
Plus
Unamortized premium on bonds 1 726 109 1 726 109 393 674 1,332,435

12,661,020 12,661,020 2,073,674 10,587,346 1,565,000

Other Non-current Liabilities
Energy Performance Contract Payable 6,921,212 6,921,212 372,130
Net Pension Liability 2,932,397 2,932,397 2,352,059 580,338
Compensated Absences 1,505, 118 1,505,118 1,027,784 477,334 48,000
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations Payable 11,342,242 57,461,894 68,804,136 3,193,240 2,031,890 69,965,486

Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 28,440,777 $ 57,461,894 $ 85,902,671 $ 10,114,452 $ 7 485 407 $ 88,531,716 $ 1,985,130

The liabilities for bonds, compensated absences, energy performance contract, net pension liability
and other post employment benefit obligations are liquidated by the General Fund.

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at June 30, 2018 are comprised of the following individual issues:

Amount
Original Outstanding

Year of Issue Final Interest at June 30,
Puq;~ose Issue Amount Maturitl Rates 2018

Refunding bonds 2015 $ 9,545,000 June, 2028 4.0- 5.0 % $ 6,759,911
Refunding bonds 2014 4,850,000 June, 2021 2.0 - 2.5 2,495,000

$ 9,254,911

Interest expenditures of $423,825 were recorded in the fund financial statements in the Debt